VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Session

Budget Bill - SB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » ltem 421
Governor's Employment and Training Department

ltem 421

First Year - FY1999

Second Year - FY2000

Administrative and Support Services (47900)

General Management and Direction (47901)
Fund Sources:

General

Federal Trust

$2,589,292

$2,589,292

$1,000

$2,588,292

$2,589,292

$2,589,292

$1,000

$2,588,292

Authority: Title 2.1, Chapter 42, Code of Virginia; P.L. 102-367, P.L. 102-235, and P.L. 102-484, Federal Code, as

amended; Title IV, Part A, of the Social Security Act, as amended.

It is the intent of the General Assembly that programs funded through the Job Training Partnership Act emphasize
the provision of education and training services to recipients of Temporary Assistance for Needy Families and to

persons on probation or parole.
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